
LISTING OF COUNTY OFFICE ADDRESSES,
CED'S, TELEPHONE, FAX NUMBERS & E-MAIL

SOUTH CAROLINA 10/28/2021
ST&COF E-MAIL
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ABBEVILLE- 45-001 Matthew Wannamaker 394 Highway 28 By-Pass 855.546.9505 864.459.5418
 GREENWOOD- 45-047 Abbeville, SC  29620
  McCORMICK 45-065 matthew.wannamaker@usda.gov
AIKEN 45-003 Shelley Hinson 1555 Richland Ave., East, Ste. 600 855.546.9507 803.649.4221

Aiken, SC  29801 shelley.hinson@usda.gov
ANDERSON 45-007 Beth Blackwell 1521 Pearman Dairy Road 855.551.0107 864.224.2126

Anderson, SC  29625 beth.blackwell@usda.gov
BAMBERG 45-009 Chris Wallace 3828 Main Highway 855.553.0142 803.245.4311

Bamberg, SC  29003 chris.wallace@usda.gov
BARNWELL- 45-011 Star Griffin 100 Fuldner Road 855.553.0144 803.259.7143
    ALLENDALE 45-005 Barnwell, SC  29812 star.griffin@usda.gov
CALHOUN- 45-017 Karen Uldrick P. O. Box 528 855.733.3577 803.874.3379
   RICHLAND 45-079 904 F. R. Huff Dr., Suite 102

St. Matthews, SC  29135 karen.uldrick@usda.gov
CHARLESTON- 45-019 Sandra Beck 2070 Northbrook Blvd., Ste A8 855.602.5204 843.727.4160
   BERKELEY 45-015 N. Charleston, SC  29406-9253 sandra.beck@usda.gov
CHESTER- 45-023 Brandon Lambert 744C Wilson Street 855.563.9299 803.581.1906
   FAIRFIELD 45-039 Chester, SC  29706 brandon.lambert@usda.gov
CHESTERFIELD 45-025 Lori Waddell, Acting 106 Scotch Road 855.563.9302 843.623.2185

Chesterfield, SC  29709 lori.waddell@usda.gov
CLARENDON 45-027 James Dukes 11 West Rigby Street 855.602.5197 803.435.2201

Manning, SC  29102 james.dukes@usda.gov
COLLETON 45-029 Theresa Sweatman 531 Robertson Blvd., Suite C 855.733.3584 843.549.1821

Walterboro, SC  29488 theresa.sweatman@usda.gov
DARLINGTON 45-031 Amy Blum 300 Russell St., Room 234 855.568.8775 843.395.1407

Darlington, SC  29532 amy.blum@usda.gov
DILLON 45-033 Judy Davis 1212 Commerce Drive 855.568.8779 843.774.5122

Dillon, SC  29536 judith.davis@usda.gov
DORCHESTER 45-035 Theresa Sweatman P. O. Box 398 855.733.3575 843.563.3218

5809 West Jim Bilton Blvd.
St. George, SC  29477 theresa.sweatman@usda.gov

FLORENCE 45-041 Bridget Johnson 215 Third Loop Rd., Suite 200 855.568.8785 843.669.9686
Florence, SC  29505 bridget.johnson@usda.gov

GEORGETOWN 45-043 Sandra Beck 1837 N. Fraser Street 855.568.8790 843.546.7616
Georgetown, SC  29440 sandra.beck@usda.gov

GREENVILLE- 45-045 Glenn Thomas 301 University Ridge, Suite 4700 855.589.8995 864.467.2755
    PICKENS 45-077 Greenville, SC  29601 glenn.thomas@usda.gov
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HAMPTON 45-049 Nancy Meyer PO Box 518 855.589.8998 803.943.2586
1002 Elm Street, East
Hampton, SC  29924 nancy.meyer@usda.gov

HORRY 45-051 Rusty Skipper 1949 Industrial Park Rd, Rm 103 855.565.9483 843.365.8732
Conway, SC  29526 russell.skipper@usda.gov

JASPER- 45-053 Nancy Meyer PO Drawer 190 855.674.0549 843.726.5313
   BEAUFORT 45-013 7554 West Main St., Room 124

Ridgeland, SC  29936 nancy.meyer@usda.gov
KERSHAW- 45-055 Brandon Lambert 1126 Little Street 855.553.0151 803.432.4174
   LANCASTER 45-057 Camden, SC  29020 brandon.lambert@usda.gov
LAURENS 45-059 Matthew Wannamaker 104 Ashley Lane 855.589.9005 864.984.7741

Laurens, SC  29360-3734 matthew.wannamaker@usda.gov
LEE 45-061 Kayla Jordan 129 Fairview Avenue 855.553.0148 803.484.5388

Bishopville, SC  29010 kayla.jordan@usda.gov
LEXINGTON 45-063 Shelley Hinson 123 Park Road 855.602.5195 803.359.3205

Lexington, SC  29072 shelley.hinson@usda.gov
MARION 45-067 Rhea Moore 119 Palmetto Pointe Rd. Ste. B 855.602.5199 843.423.1341

Marion, SC  29571 rhea.moore@usda.gov
MARLBORO 45-069 Robin Hudson 210 Throop Street 855.553.0146 843.479.2441

Bennettsville, SC  29512 robin.hudson@usda.gov
NEWBERRY 45-071 Keith Ritter PO Box 638 855.602.5202 803.276.0000

719 Kendall Road
Newberry, SC  29108 keith.ritter@usda.gov

OCONEE 45-073 Beth Blackwell 301B West South Broad St. 855.733.3581 864.638.2213
Walhalla, SC  29691 beth.blackwell@usda.gov

ORANGEBURG 45-075 Jody Carter 1550 Henley Street 866.538.6185 803.534.2409
Orangeburg, SC  29115 jody.carter@usda.gov

SALUDA- 45-081 Keith Ritter 201 East Church Street, Ste. A 855.674.0551 864.445.8118
   EDGEFIELD 45-037 Saluda, SC  29138 keith.ritter@usda.gov
SPARTANBURG- 45-083 Glenn Thomas 105 Corporate Dr., Suite G 855.674.0553 864.814.2471
UNION- 45-087 Spartanburg, SC  29303
CHEROKEE 45-021 glenn.thomas@usda.gov
SUMTER 45-085 Richard Geddings 1975 Castlerock Drive 855.733.3579 803.905.7650

Sumter, SC  29153 richard.geddings@usda.gov
WILLIAMSBURG 45-089 Blake Badger 502 Martin Luther King Ave 855.589.9001 843.354.9621

Kingstree, SC  29556 blake.badger@usda.gov
YORK 45-091 Anita Jones 1460 East Alexander Love Hwy. 855.805.8975 803.684.3136

York, SC  29745 anita.jones@usda.gov
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